

Residential.

## **Town of Rimbey Notice of Public Hearing** Bylaw 977/21 Amendment to Land Use Bylaw 917/16

Council will hold a Public Hearing for Bylaw 977/21 Amendment to Land Use Bylaw 917/16, in which any person may ask questions or make comments. The Public Hearing is scheduled for May 11, 2021 at 5:00 pm during the Regular Council Meeting. The applicant and all affected parties shall each have a maximum of 20 minutes to present their case. The Public Hearing will be held via Zoom meeting.

Login: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82828283385?pwd=a1IFNXRRa0x4a2dIOEsvdWwweEFSUT09

## Meeting ID: 828 2828 3385 Passcode: 028671

## Bylaw 977/21 will redesignate Lot 1, Block 3,

A copy of Bylaw 977/21 Amendment to Land Use Bylaw 917/16 may be picked up or inspected at the Town of Rimbey Administration Office, during regular office hours and is also on the Town

Written submissions regarding Bylaw 977/21 Amendment to Land Use Bylaw 917/16 will be accepted on or before April 30, 2021.

of Rimbey website www.rimbey.com.

Plan 8328 ET from Central Commercial (C1) to

Submission may be emailed to generalinfo@rimbey.com or mailed to:

RE: Bylaw 977/21 **Development Officer** Town of Rimbey Box 350 Rimbey, Alberta TOC 210

Verbal representations may be made by registering for the public hearing.

Lori Hillis, Chief Administrative Officer